
CONTINUING CARE RETIREMENT COMMUNITY CONTACT STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE # WEBSITE E-MAIL

THE BALDWIN Maria Byrne 1E Commons Drive Unit 24 Londonderry NH 03053 603-404-6080 www.thebaldwinnh.org mbyrne@thebaldwinnh.org

BIRCH HILL Jennifer Torgensen 200 Alliance Way Manchester NH 03102 603-836-2293 www.birchhillrc.org jtorgensen@birchhill.org
HARVEST HILL - THE WOODLANDS AT HARVEST 
HILL (Alice Peck Day) Peggy Cooper 23 Alice Peck Day Drive Lebanon NH 03766 603-443-9575 www.apdlifecare.org

CooperM@apdmh.org

HAVENWOOD HERITAGE HEIGHTS
Tracy J. Judd, CFO (financial) or 
Michael Palmieri, CEO 33 Christian Avenue Concord NH 03301-6128 603-229-1168 www.hhhinfo.com tjudd@hhhinfo.org

HILLSIDE VILLAGE KEENE Jolynn Whitten, Executive Director 99 Whyman Road Keene NH 03431 603-283-5150 www.hillsidevillagekeene.org whittenjolynn@lcsnet.com

HUNT COMMUNITY Maggie Jaeb 10 Allds Street Nashua NH 03060 603-882-6511
www.silverstoneliving.org/hunt-

community mjaeb@silverstoneliving.org

THE HUNTINGTON AT NASHUA Maggie Jaeb 55 Kent Lane Nashua NH 03062 603-598-1440
www.silverstoneliving.org/the-

huntington-at-nashua mjaeb@silverstoneliving.org

KENDAL AT HANOVER Jeffrey Roosevelt 80 Lyme Road Hanover NH 03755-1218 603-643-8900 www.kah.kendal.org jroosevelt@kah.kendal.org

MEREDITH BAY COLONY CLUB  Jim Murray 21 Upper Mile Point Drive Meredith NH 03253 603-279-1500 www.meredithbaycolonyclub.org jmurray@meredithbaycolonyclub.org

RIVERMEAD (PETERBOROUGH RETIREMENT 
COMMUNITY AT UPLAND FARM, INC.)

Jaime Conley, CFO (financial) or 
William H. James Jr., CEO (other 
filings) 150 RiverMead Rd Peterborough NH 03458 603-924-0033 www.rivermead.org

jconley@rivermead.org
bjames@rivermead.org

RIVERWOODS DURHAM Shari Young 58 Dover Road Durham NH 03824 603-590-4004 www.riverwoodsdurham.org syoung@riverwoodsdurham.org

RIVERWOODS EXETER Mary Rulison 7 RiverWoods Drive Exeter NH 03833 603-658-1550 http://riverwoodsrc.org/ mrulison@riverwoodsexeter.org

TAYLOR COMMUNITY Edward Soucy 435 Union Avenue Laconia NH 03246 603-524-5600 www.taylorcommunity.org esoucy@taylorcommunity.org

WESLEY WOODS James McGowan 80 Deaconess Road Concord MA 01742 978-369-5151 www.wesleywoodsnh.org  JMcGowan@nedeaconess.org
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